

PGIL/SE/2023-24/105

Date: February 26, 2024

THE GENERAL MANAGER,

DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES -CRD BSE LIMITED IST FLOOR, NEW TRADING RING ROTUNDA BUILDING, P. J. TOWERS DALAL STREET, FORT,

MUMBAI - 400 001

Reg: Scrip Code: BSE-532808;

THE GENERAL MANAGER,

LISTING DEPARTMENT
NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA
LTD.
"EXCHANGE PLAZA", PLOT NO. C- 1,

"EXCHANGE PLAZA", PLOT NO. C- 1, G- BLOCK, BANDRA - KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA ( E ),

MUMBAI - 400 051

**NSE - PGIL** 

SUB: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations") – Audio recording of the Investor & Analyst Meet
2024 held on February 26, 2024.

Ref: Company letter No: PGIL/SE/2023-24/97 dated February 16, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Regulations, and our above-mentioned letter regarding announcement of Investor & Analyst Meet 2024 held on February 26, 2024, we would like to inform that the audio recording of the said meet has been uploaded on the Company's website. This can be accessed via the following link.

https://www.pearlglobal.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Investor-and-Analyst-Meet-26.02.2024.mp3

The transcript of the said call will be submitted to the stock exchanges and will also be uploaded on the Company's Website, i.e. <a href="https://www.pearlglobal.com/">https://www.pearlglobal.com/</a> in due course.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Pearl Global Industries Limited

(Shilpa Budhia) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI M. No.: ACS-23564

## Pearl Global Industries Limited

Corp. Office: Pearl Tower, Plot No. 51, Sector-32, Gurugram – 122001, Haryana (India)

T: +91-124-4651000 | E: info@pearlglobal.com

CIN: L74899DL1989PLC036849